KENFROST (1987) PTY LTD

As Trustee For The Kenfrost Trust ABN 83 687 085 128 QBCC License No: 1008531

Telephone: 07 4032 6100

75-77 Alfred Street Manunda Q 4870 PO Box 7260 Cairns Q 4870 Email: admin@kenfrost1987.com.au

Promotional Game: Vistas at Redlynch by Kenfrost Homes promotion

Schedule to Terms of Entry

Name of Promotion	Vistas at Redlynch OPEN DAY & Great Easter Egg Hunt \$5,000 Voucher Giveaway to Harvey Norman Cairns.
Website	Kenfrost (1987) Pty Ltd – (http://www.kenfrosthomes.com.au)
Promoter	Kenfrost Homes - 75-77 Alfred Street, Manunda QLD 4870
Relevant State/s	Queensland
Entry Restrictions	 Entrants must be 18 years of age or over. Entrants must have their Adults Easter Egg Hunt game card stamped by a Kenfrost Homes representative in each home open at "Vistas at Redlynch" estate as indicated on the game card within the time frame of 3-6pm on March 25th and delivered back to the Kenfrost Homes Gazebo on site at the park by 6:00pm on March 25th, 2023. Entrants must also show proof on their phone of following either the Kenfrost Homes facebook or Instragram page. The prize of \$5,000 Harvey Norman Cairns Voucher will be drawn at random at 6:01pm from all game cards successfully stamped and returned to the Kenfrost Homes Gazebo. Entrants must be present to win at the time of drawing the winner, otherwise redraw will occur. Only one entry per adult 18yrs or over otherwise they will be disqualified from the competition.
Competition Period	The competition begins at 3pm (AEST) on 25 th March 2023. Entries into the competition close at 6pm (AEST) on 25th March 2023.
Maximum Number of Entries	One (1) entry per adult 18 years or older.
Prize Details	One (1) \$5,000 voucher to be redeemed at Harvey Norman Cairns store only.
Total Prize Pool	\$5,000 Voucher to Harvey Norman Cairns (Cairns store only) plus prizes donated and other Chocolate Easter prizes.
Notification of Winner	 The winner of the major prize will be drawn at random from all the successful entries at 6:01pm (AEST) on Saturday 25th March 2023 by: In person at Vistas at Redlynch Park by calling out the winning entrant at the time of the draw. The entrant must be present at the time of the draw to win otherwise redraw will occur.



Publication Details	The Winner of the prize will be drawn at random at the prize drawing function held at Vistas at Redlynch park at 6:01pm.
Prize Claim Date and Time	Prize/s will be awarded at the time of the draw but all prizes must be picked up from Kenfrost Homes office from Tuesday 28 th March – Friday 31 st March.
Prize Delivery	The promoter and winner of the promotion will liaise with Kenfrost Homes at 75-77 Alfred St Manunda between 28 th March – 31 st March to pick up their \$5000 Harvey Norman Cairns voucher.

Promotional Game: Game of Chance Terms of Entry

1

- These terms must be read together with the Schedule for this competition. The Schedule defines certain terminology used in these terms. By entering, entrants accept these terms. To the extent of any inconsistency between the Schedule and these terms, the Schedule prevails.
- 3 The competition will be conducted during the Competition Period and the Promotor at its sole discretion determine any items that are in dispute.
- To enter the competition, entrants must obtain an adult's version Easter Egg Hunt game card from the Kenfrost Homes Gazebo set up at the park at Vistas at Redlynch from 3pm on March 25th 2023, locate the easter eggs listed on the game card in each home open and get the Kenfrost representative on site to stamp their game card. The entrant must then return the completed game card to the Kenfrost Homes Gazebo at the Park at Vistas at Redlynch by 6:00pm to be in the draw for the \$5,000 Harvey Norman Cairns voucher. The entrant must be present at the draw at 6:01pm to win otherwise redraw will occur. Only one entry per adult 18yrs and over. If multiple entries submitted that person will be disqualified from the draw.
- 5 Entries must be received by the Promoter during the Competition Period.
- 6 The draw/s (if applicable) will be conducted in accordance with the Draw Details. The prize/s will be awarded to a valid entrant or entrants (as applicable) randomly drawn in accordance with the Prize Details.
- 7 The prize is specified in the Prize Details. The total prize pool is specified in the Total Prize Pool section of the Schedule.
- 8 Entrants must, at the Promoter's request, participate in all promotional activity (such as publicity and photography) surrounding this competition or the winning of any prize, free of charge, and they consent to the Promoter using their name and image in promotional material. Without limitation, entrants consent to being broadcast, filmed, photographed or otherwise recorded without compensation while participating in this competition, or in taking or using any prize, and they consent to the Promoter repeating any such broadcast, film or other recording at any time.
- 9 The Winner will be notified as stated in the Notification of Winner section of the Schedule and their name and state of residence will be published in accordance with the Publication Details.
- 10 The Promoter may, in its sole discretion, disqualify any or all entries from, and prohibit further participation in this competition by, any person who tampers with or benefits from any tampering with the entry process or with the operation of the competition or acts in violation of these terms, acts in a disruptive manner or acts with the intent to annoy, abuse, threaten or harass any other person.
- 11 Without limiting any other paragraph, the Promoter may at its discretion amend any aspect of this competition or of these terms, subject to applicable laws and subject to the approval of the relevant authorities in each Relevant State, if required.
- 12 The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any tax implications that may arise from the prize winnings. Independent financial advice should be sought.

- 13 The information entrants provide will be used by the Promoter for the purpose of conducting this competition. By entering this competition, entrants consent to the storage of their personal information on the databases of the Promoter and the Promoter may use this information for future promotional and marketing purposes regarding their products and services including contacting entrants via electronic messaging. The Promoter may disclose entrants' personal information to its contractors and agents to assist in conducting this competition or communicating with entrants. The Promoter is bound by the Australian Privacy Principles in the Privacy Act 1988.
- 14 A reference in these terms, the Schedule or in any advertisement relating to this Competition, to Australian dollars, dollars, AUD\$ or \$ is a reference to the lawful currency of Australia.